ReadyKidSA Coalition
Results-Based Accountability Meeting
April 4, 2017, 2017 | 1:30 to 4:30 PM

Girls, Inc. | 1209 S. St. Mary's Street

About this meeting: This meeting convenes partners to highlight strategies and actions, out of those
that have been previously determined, that can help to improve results for children in the city and

county.

As desired meeting results, participants will: Review previously identified strategies and solutions to
identify the “high flyers”.

TIME TOPICS, CONVERSATIONS, AND SESSION RESULTS

1:30 PM

1:40 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

Welcome, Introductions and Agenda Review

Result 1. All children are curious learners progressing towards their full potential.
e % Kinder ready on EDI
e School enroliment of 3 and 4 year olds
e Child care capacity

Result 2. All children grow up in safe, stable, and nurturing environments
e Child abuse/neglect
e Food insecurity
e Employment instability

Result 3. All children are healthy in mind, body and spirit
o Without health insurance
e Late or no prenatal care
e Vuinerable on emotional maturity

Check Out and Adjourn



