## ReadyKidSA Coalition Results-Based Accountability Meeting April 4, 2017, 2017 | 1:30 to 4:30 PM Girls, Inc. | 1209 S. St. Mary's Street

About this meeting: This meeting convenes partners to highlight strategies and actions, out of those that have been previously determined, that can help to improve results for children in the city and county.

<u>As desired meeting results, participants will:</u> Review previously identified strategies and solutions to identify the "high flyers".

TIME	TOPICS, CONVERSATIONS, AND SESSION RESULTS
1:30 PM	Welcome, Introductions and Agenda Review
1:40 PM	Result 1. All children are curious learners progressing towards their full potential.  • % Kinder ready on EDI  • School enrollment of 3 and 4 year olds  • Child care capacity
2:30 PM	Result 2. All children grow up in safe, stable, and nurturing environments  • Child abuse/neglect  • Food insecurity  • Employment instability
3:30 PM	Result 3. All children are healthy in mind, body and spirit    Without health insurance  Late or no prenatal care  Vulnerable on emotional maturity
4:30 PM	Check Out and Adjourn